
2000 MSHSL SECTION 8A BOYS' 5K CHAMPIONSHIP 
Headwaters Country Club, Park rapids    Oct. 26, 2000 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Warroad                  74    8   10   13   21   22   23   28   17:54        54 
  2   Perham                   88    1   15   16   17   39   63   76   18:00      2:09 
  3   Pelican Rapids           91    5    7   12   19   48   71   83   18:00      2:08 
  4   T C-M C C-B G M         103    4    6   24   29   40   54   58   18:05      1:54 
  5   East Grand Forks        128    2   14   34   36   42   73   75   18:20      2:09 
  6   Bagley Fosston          142    3   18   20   50   51   66   87   18:29      2:20 
  7   Park Rapids             170    9   35   37   44   45   57   59   18:42      1:39 
  8   Frazee                  232   33   38   46   53   62   84   92   19:12      1:00 
  9   Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal   235   31   32   49   56   67   68   78   19:14      1:15 
 10   Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn   260   27   41   43   72   77   80   93   19:27      1:51 
 11   Pine River-Backus       262   11   30   61   79   81   90        19:29      3:01 
 12   Northland-Deer River    306   26   47   65   70   98             20:10      4:49 
 13   Roseau                  348   52   55   64   88   89   94   95   20:19      2:00 
 14   Pequot Lakes            361   25   74   85   86   91   96        20:31      3:18 
 15   Lake Park-Audubon       407   60   69   82   97   99  100  101   21:22      3:43 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Warren, Sebeka/Menagha, Lake Of The Woods 
 
1. Warroad 
    8  Nathan Alberts              17:24   
   10  Josiah Heppner              17:33   
   13  Sam Heppner                 17:58   
   21  Marc Marvin                 18:17   
   22  Justin Knebel               18:18   
   23  Joe Heppner                 18:19   
   28  Alex Mohrbacher             18:33   
Time = 1:29:30     Places = 74 
 
2. Perham 
    1  Jake Januszanski            16:44   
   15  Bobby Ripe                  18:06   
   16  J J Kratzke                 18:07   
   17  Derick Stolee               18:08   
   39  John Hausrath               18:53   
   63  Aaron Kalina                19:46   
   76  Adam Mayer                  20:20   
Time = 1:29:58     Places = 88 
 
3. Pelican Rapids 
    5  Moises Urbano               17:12   
    7  Brent Magnusson             17:19   
   12  John Peter                  17:54   
   19  Salvador Diaz               18:14   
   48  Zach Bruns                  19:20   
   71  Zach Bruns                  20:01   
   83  Matt John Shay              20:59   
Time = 1:29:59     Places = 91 
 
4. T C-M C C-B G M 
    4  Josh Larson                 17:11   
    6  Andy Larson                 17:13   
   24  Nathan Sjoblom              18:20   
   29  Dustin Johnson              18:34   
   40  Tyler Jensen                19:05   
   54  Noah Sjoblum                19:30   
   58  Adam Gerdes                 19:32   
Time = 1:30:23     Places = 103 
 
5. East Grand Forks 
    2  Matt Damico                 16:58   
   14  Adam Kluzala                18:00   
   34  Jason Ray                   18:44   
   36  Richie Spitzberd            18:47   
   42  Dave Quamme                 19:07   
   73  Dan Hanson                  20:12   
   75  Christian Preas             20:16   
Time = 1:31:36     Places = 128 
 
6. Bagley Fosston 
    3  John Hendrickson            17:06   
   18  Justin Nelson               18:11   
   20  Jordan Hanlon               18:15   
   50  Aaron Melander              19:24   
   51  Dustin Lillegard            19:26   
   66  Kory Murray                 19:50   
   87  Brad Murray                 21:17   
Time = 1:32:22     Places = 142 

7. Park Rapids 
    9  Joel Trosdahl               17:32   
   35  Tony Bown                   18:45   
   37  Ellis Peterson              18:48   
   44  Ben Copperthite             19:10   
   45  Brian Kuehn                 19:11   
   57  Ryan Chmielewski            19:31   
   59  Justin Higgins              19:34   
Time = 1:33:26     Places = 170 
 
8. Frazee 
   33  Mark Longfors               18:42   
   38  Adam Sonnenberg             18:52   
   46  Travis Perrine              19:12   
   53  Tyler Stilke                19:29   
   62  Ryan Hanson                 19:42   
   84  Scott Perrine               21:06   
   92  Mike Seaberg                21:53   
Time = 1:35:57     Places = 232 
 
9. Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   31  Steve Solum                 18:40   
   32  Josh Nustro                 18:41   
   49  Epherium Baer               19:21   
   56  Travis Doeden               19:31   
   67  Marcus Lunde                19:55   
   68  John Drewes                 19:57   
   78  Joey Nustad                 20:27   
Time = 1:36:08     Places = 235 
 
10. Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   27  Zac Kahly                   18:32   
   41  Jordan Bjorhus              19:06   
   43  Tyler Bjorhus               19:09   
   72  David Cariveau              20:03   
   77  Josh Ricard                 20:23   
   80  Chris Swenson               20:39   
   93  Ryan Kahly                  22:08   
Time = 1:37:13     Places = 260 
 
11. Pine River-Backus 
   11  Garrett Anderson            17:45   
   30  Michah Johnson              18:38   
   61  Travis Brislow              19:41   
   79  Troy Sustajewski            20:32   
   81  Steven Wheeler              20:46   
   90  O J Johnson                 21:29   
Time = 1:37:22     Places = 262 
 
12. Northland-Deer River 
   26  Ian Heiling                 18:27   
   47  Tim Fritz                   19:14   
   65  Matt Ojanen                 19:49   
   70  James Gardner               20:00   
   98  Nick Aho                    23:16   
Time = 1:40:46     Places = 306 
 
 
 



13. Roseau 
   52  Gabe Granitz                19:27   
   55  Stephen Sjaahiem            19:30   
   64  Adam Guy                    19:48   
   88  Nic Stotts                  21:22   
   89  Matt Dunn                   21:27   
   94  Jude Perril                 22:13   
   95  Caleb Steven                22:41   
Time = 1:41:34     Places = 348 
 
14. Pequot Lakes 
   25  David Schwen                18:21   
   74  Josh Dale                   20:14   
   85  Dan Dormenzain              21:09   
   86  Jake Scott                  21:11   
   91  Matt Kline                  21:39   
   96  Pat Johnson                 22:57   
Time = 1:42:34     Places = 361 

15. Lake Park-Audubon 
   60  Josh Hein                   19:35   
   69  Jeremy Berbeich             19:59   
   82  Dave Fankhandel             20:48   
   97  Joe Olson                   23:08   
   99  Matt Borgen                 23:18   
  100  Alberto Ambulio             29:43   
  101  Eric Nistler                30:06   
Time = 1:46:48     Places = 407 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jake Januszanski            16:44    Perham 
    2     2  Matt Damico                 16:58    East Grand Forks 
    3     3  John Hendrickson            17:06    Bagley Fosston 
    4     4  Josh Larson                 17:11    T C-M C C-B G M 
    5     5  Moises Urbano               17:12    Pelican Rapids 
    6     6  Andy Larson                 17:13    T C-M C C-B G M 
    7     7  Brent Magnusson             17:19    Pelican Rapids 
    8     8  Nathan Alberts              17:24    Warroad 
    9     9  Joel Trosdahl               17:32    Park Rapids 
   10    10  Josiah Heppner              17:33    Warroad 
   11    11  Garrett Anderson            17:45    Pine River-Backus 
   12    12  John Peter                  17:54    Pelican Rapids 
   13    13  Sam Heppner                 17:58    Warroad 
   14    14  Adam Kluzala                18:00    East Grand Forks 
   15    15  Bobby Ripe                  18:06    Perham 
   16    16  J J Kratzke                 18:07    Perham 
   17    17  Derick Stolee               18:08    Perham 
   18    18  Justin Nelson               18:11    Bagley Fosston 
   19    19  Salvador Diaz               18:14    Pelican Rapids 
   20    20  Jordan Hanlon               18:15    Bagley Fosston 
   21    21  Marc Marvin                 18:17    Warroad 
   22    22  Justin Knebel               18:18    Warroad 
   23    23  Joe Heppner                 18:19    Warroad 
   24    24  Nathan Sjoblom              18:20    T C-M C C-B G M 
   25    25  David Schwen                18:21    Pequot Lakes 
   26    26  Ian Heiling                 18:27    Northland-Deer River 
   27    27  Zac Kahly                   18:32    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   28    28  Alex Mohrbacher             18:33    Warroad 
   29    29  Dustin Johnson              18:34    T C-M C C-B G M 
   30    30  Michah Johnson              18:38    Pine River-Backus 
   31    31  Steve Solum                 18:40    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   32    32  Josh Nustro                 18:41    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   33    33  Mark Longfors               18:42    Frazee 
   34    34  Jason Ray                   18:44    East Grand Forks 
   35    35  Tony Bown                   18:45    Park Rapids 
   36    36  Richie Spitzberd            18:47    East Grand Forks 
   37    37  Ellis Peterson              18:48    Park Rapids 
   38    38  Adam Sonnenberg             18:52    Frazee 
   39    39  John Hausrath               18:53    Perham 
   40    40  Tyler Jensen                19:05    T C-M C C-B G M 
   41    41  Jordan Bjorhus              19:06    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   42    42  Dave Quamme                 19:07    East Grand Forks 
   43    43  Tyler Bjorhus               19:09    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   44    44  Ben Copperthite             19:10    Park Rapids 
   45    45  Brian Kuehn                 19:11    Park Rapids 
   46    46  Travis Perrine              19:12    Frazee 
   47    47  Tim Fritz                   19:14    Northland-Deer River 
   48    48  Zach Bruns                  19:20    Pelican Rapids 
   49    49  Epherium Baer               19:21    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   50    50  Aaron Melander              19:24    Bagley Fosston 
   51    51  Dustin Lillegard            19:26    Bagley Fosston 
   52    52  Gabe Granitz                19:27    Roseau 
   53    53  Tyler Stilke                19:29    Frazee 
   54    54  Noah Sjoblum                19:30    T C-M C C-B G M 
   55    55  Stephen Sjaahiem            19:30    Roseau 
   56    56  Travis Doeden               19:31    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   57    57  Ryan Chmielewski            19:31    Park Rapids 
   58    58  Adam Gerdes                 19:32    T C-M C C-B G M 
   59    59  Justin Higgins              19:34    Park Rapids 
   60    60  Josh Hein                   19:35    Lake Park-Audubon 



   61    61  Travis Brislow              19:41    Pine River-Backus 
   62    62  Ryan Hanson                 19:42    Frazee 
   63        Jed Roley                   19:45    Warren 
   64    63  Aaron Kalina                19:46    Perham 
   65    64  Adam Guy                    19:48    Roseau 
   66    65  Matt Ojanen                 19:49    Northland-Deer River 
   67    66  Kory Murray                 19:50    Bagley Fosston 
   68    67  Marcus Lunde                19:55    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   69    68  John Drewes                 19:57    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   70    69  Jeremy Berbeich             19:59    Lake Park-Audubon 
   71    70  James Gardner               20:00    Northland-Deer River 
   72    71  Zach Bruns                  20:01    Pelican Rapids 
   73    72  David Cariveau              20:03    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   74        Travis Loeslie              20:05    Warren 
   75    73  Dan Hanson                  20:12    East Grand Forks 
   76    74  Josh Dale                   20:14    Pequot Lakes 
   77    75  Christian Preas             20:16    East Grand Forks 
   78    76  Adam Mayer                  20:20    Perham 
   79    77  Josh Ricard                 20:23    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   80    78  Joey Nustad                 20:27    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdal 
   81    79  Troy Sustajewski            20:32    Pine River-Backus 
   82        Kirby Anderson              20:37    Sebeka/Menagha 
   83    80  Chris Swenson               20:39    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   84    81  Steven Wheeler              20:46    Pine River-Backus 
   85    82  Dave Fankhandel             20:48    Lake Park-Audubon 
   86    83  Matt John Shay              20:59    Pelican Rapids 
   87    84  Scott Perrine               21:06    Frazee 
   88    85  Dan Dormenzain              21:09    Pequot Lakes 
   89    86  Jake Scott                  21:11    Pequot Lakes 
   90    87  Brad Murray                 21:17    Bagley Fosston 
   91    88  Nic Stotts                  21:22    Roseau 
   92    89  Matt Dunn                   21:27    Roseau 
   93    90  O J Johnson                 21:29    Pine River-Backus 
   94        Steve Isaacson              21:35    Sebeka/Menagha 
   95    91  Matt Kline                  21:39    Pequot Lakes 
   96    92  Mike Seaberg                21:53    Frazee 
   97    93  Ryan Kahly                  22:08    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   98    94  Jude Perril                 22:13    Roseau 
   99        Austin Vaila                22:30    Warren 
  100    95  Caleb Steven                22:41    Roseau 
  101    96  Pat Johnson                 22:57    Pequot Lakes 
  102    97  Joe Olson                   23:08    Lake Park-Audubon 
  103    98  Nick Aho                    23:16    Northland-Deer River 
  104    99  Matt Borgen                 23:18    Lake Park-Audubon 
  105        Jeff Guenin                 24:00    Lake Of The Woods 
  106        Seth Stennes                27:55    Lake Of The Woods 
  107   100  Alberto Ambulio             29:43    Lake Park-Audubon 
  108   101  Eric Nistler                30:06    Lake Park-Audubon 
 


